


RDCD-126-17

Insofar as the road work as planned by Apache County District
I with materials covered by this Agreement will involve
improvement of roads within the Navajo Nation and there ob>re
be for the benefit of the Navajo Nation, the Resources and
Development Committee finds it in the best interest of the
Navajo Nation to approve the amendment to the Agreement
waiving all fees and royalties as stipulated in the Agreement
at Section 2. See Exhibit “B” at Section 2

Insofar as the road work as planned by Apache County District
I with materials covered by this Agreement will involve
improvement of roads within the Navajo Nation and therefore
be for the benefit of the Navajo Nation, the Resources and
Development Committee finds it in the best interest of the
Navajo Nation to approve the amendment to the Agreement
reducing the performance and reclamation bond amount as
required by the Agreement at Section 4 from $225,000 to
$90,000. See Exhibit “B” at Section 4

Section Three. Approval

A.

The Resources and Development Committee hereby approves the
following amendments to the Agreement as found at Exhibit
\\CII :

1. All fees and rovyalties as specified in Section 2 of the
Agreement are hereby waived;

2. 1e performance and reclamation bond amount as required
at Section 4 of the Agreement 1is hereby reduced from
$225,000.00 to $90.000.00.

The Resources and Development Committee hereby approves
“Amendment Number One (1) To the Navajo Nation Sand and Gravel
Lease and Access Road Right-of-Way Agreement Between the
Navajo Nation and Apache County District 1.” as found at
Exhibit “C”.

All other terms and conditions of the Jreement remain
unchanged.

The President of the Navajo Nation 1is hereby authorized to
execute all documents intended to fulfill the intent of this
resolution.

Page 2 of 3



RDCD-126-17

CERTIFICATION

I, hereby certify that the following resolution was duly
considered by the Resources and Development Committee of the 23rd
Navajo Nation Council at a duly called meeting at the Navajo
Transportation Administrative Complex, Tse Bonito, Navajo Nation
(New Mexico), at which a quorum was present and that same was
passed by a vote of 3 in favor, 0 opposed, 1 abstained on this 19
day of December, 2017.

Benjamin Bennett, Vvice Chairperson
Resources and Development Committee
of the 23rd Navajo Nation Counci

Motion: Honorable Davis Filfred
Second: Honorable Jonathan Perry

Page 3 of 3

































'e{& L. q‘uiNERALS DEPARTMENT

& L3 NAVA O ; Post Office Box 1910
N A‘I‘ION = Window Rock, Arizona 86515
Phone: (928) 871-6587 « Fax: (928) 871-7095

Ben Shelly

: November 1, 2013 Rex Lee Jim
President

Vice-President

Ms. Mary Lujan, Realty Officer
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Division of Real Estate Services
P.O. Box 3538

Shiprock, New Mexico 87420

RE: SAND AND GRAVEL LEASE FOR APACHE COUNTY DISTRICT I

Dear Ms. Lujan:

The Resources and Development Committee (RDC) of the Navajo Nation Council by
Resolution RDCO-53-18 dated October 8, 2018 approved a sand and gravel lease for
Apache County District I. - A copy of RDC resolution and all supporting documents are

enclosed. The bond will be posted with the Bureau of Indian Affairs. Your timely approval
of the lease will be greatly appreciated.

Please call me or Mr. Ram S. Das at (928) 871-6587, if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Aiene Cherinaa
'.3 T Akhtar Zaman
n Y Director of Minerals Department

%ea: RSD/AZ/K]s
Xec:  Sharon Pinto, Regional Director, Burean of Indian Affairs
Apache County District |






















































































































































































































































































































JC.. dix «

ede P 1ap "« fion





















































































































	Exhibit A
	Exhibit B
	Exhibit C
	Exhibit 1
	Exhibit A
	Exhibit B
	Exhibit C
	Exhibit D
	Exhibit E


